Office Add Tel： MP：
1
EncapsulatedEncapsulatedEncapsulatedEncapsulated TransformerTransformerTransformerTransformer
Type Power
� Safety transformer/Short-circuit-proof
� Vacuum Filled Casting
� Split Bobbin Design
� Temperature Class ta 70℃/B
� Dielectric Strength 4500Vrms
� Weight：70 grams
Accrding to：
Dimension in mm：
BOTTOM VIEW
SIDE VIEW
PART NO Primary
[V]
Secondary
[V]
Current
[mA] Pin
No-Load
Voltage
[V]
Schemati
c No.
HZ3010S-2-060-0100 230v~ 6 166.0 1+5/7+9 8.5 1
HZ3010S-2-090-0100 230v~ 9 111.0 1+5/7+9 12.5 1
HZ3010S-2-120-0100 230v~ 12 84.0 1+5/7+9 16.3 1
HZ3010S-2-150-0100 230v~ 15 66.0 1+5/7+9 20.2 1
HZ3010S-2-180-0100 230v~ 18 55.0 1+5/7+9 24.2 1
HZ3010S-2-240-0100 230v~ 24 42.0 1+5/7+9 32.2 1
HZ3010D-2-060-0100 230v~ 2× 6 2×84.0 1+5/6+7-9+10 2×8.3 2
HZ3010D-2-075-0100 230v~ 2× 7.5 2×66.6 1+5/6+7-9+10 2×10.5 2
HZ3010D-2-090-0100 230v~ 2× 9 2×55.0 1+5/6+7-9+10 2×11.9 2
HZ3010D-2-120-0100 230v~ 2×12 2×42.0 1+5/6+7-9+10 2×16.2 2
HZ3010D-2-150-0100 230v~ 2×15 2×33.0 1+5/6+7-9+10 2×20.4 2
HZ3010D-2-180-0100 230v~ 2×18 2×28.0 1+5/6+7-9+10 2×24.2 2
HZ3010D-2-240-0100 230v~ 2×24 2×21.0 1+5/6+7-9+10 2×32.1 2
HZ3010S-1-060-0100 115v~ 6 166.0 1+5/7+9 8.5 1
HZ3010S-1-090-0100 115v~ 9 111.0 1+5/7+9 12.5 1
HZ3010S-1-120-0100 115v~ 12 84.0 1+5/7+9 16.3 1
HZ3010S-1-150-0100 115v~ 15 66.0 1+5/7+9 20.2 1
HZ3010S-1-180-0100 115v~ 18 55.0 1+5/7+9 24.2 1
HZ3010S-1-240-0100 115v~ 24 42.0 1+5/7+9 32.2 1
HZ3010D-1-060-0100 115v~ 2× 6 2×84.0 1+5/6+7-9+10 2×8.3 2
HZ3010D-1-075-0100 115v~ 2× 7.5 2×66.6 1+5/6+7-9+10 2×10.5 2
HZ3010D-1-090-0100 115v~ 2× 9 2×55.0 1+5/6+7-9+10 2×11.9 2
HZ3010D-1-120-0100 115v~ 2×12 2×42.0 1+5/6+7-9+10 2×16.2 2
HZ3010D-1-150-0100 115v~ 2×15 2×33.0 1+5/6+7-9+10 2×20.4 2
HZ3010D-1-180-0100 115v~ 2×18 2×28.0 1+5/6+7-9+10 2×24.2 2
HZ3010D-1-240-0100 115v~ 2×24 2×21.0 1+5/6+7-9+10 2×32.1 2
HZ3010S-1*-060-0100 2*115v~ 6 166.0 1+2-4+5/7+9 8.5 3
HZ3010S-1*-090-0100 2*115v~ 9 111.0 1+2-4+5/7+9 12.5 3
HZ3010S-1*-120-0100 2*115v~ 12 84.0 1+2-4+5/7+9 16.3 3
HZ3010S-1*-150-0100 2*115v~ 15 66.0 1+2-4+5/7+9 20.2 3
HZ3010S-1*-180-0100 2*115v~ 18 55.0 1+2-4+5/7+9 24.2 3
HZ3010S-1*-240-0100 2*115v~ 24 42.0 1+2-4+5/7+9 32.2 3
HZ3010D-1*-060-0100 2*115v~ 2× 6 2×84.0 1+2-4+5/6+7-9+10 2×8.3 4
HZ3010D-1*-090-0100 2*115v~ 2× 9 2×55.0 1+2-4+5/6+7-9+10 2×11.9 4
HZ3010D-1*-120-0100 2*115v~ 2×12 2×42.0 1+2-4+5/6+7-9+10 2×16.2 4
HZ3010D-1*-150-0100 2*115v~ 2×15 2×33.0 1+2-4+5/6+7-9+10 2×20.4 4
HZ3010D-1*-180-0100 2*115v~ 2×18 2×28.0 1+2-4+5/6+7-9+10 2×24.2 4
HZ3010D-1*-240-0100 2*115v~ 2×24 2×21.0 1+2-4+5/6+7-9+10 2×32.1 4
EI30/10.5 1.0VA
VED
CCCC USUSUSUS
2 0 0 2 / 9 5 /EC
RoHS
or
□
0
.
6
4
×
0
.
6
4
￠
0.
70
18.0±0.3
21.5±0.3
1
2
3
4
5 6
7
8
9
1 0
20.0±0.5
32
.5
±
0.
3
20
.0
±
0.
5
27.5±0.3
4.5±0.5
1
5
4
2
7
9
5
1
7
9
9
7
6
1 01
5
4
2
1 0
6
1
5
7
9
Shaanxi Kunwei Electric Co., Ltd.
1201, Unit 2, Didian Plaza, Keji 4th Rd., Xi'an, Shaanxi, China (Mainland) 0086-029-88234568 0086-18691527813